from relevant domestic and overseas government agencies and regulatory authorities, in
combination with the adjustments and amendments to the Articles of Association and
the actual conditions of the Offering and Listing.

The proposal regarding the amendments to the Rules of Procedures of the Meeting of
Supervisory Committee will be submitted to the 2020 Second Extraordinary General
Meeting for consideration and approval by way of ordinary resolution.

III. IMPACT OF THE A SHARE OFFERING ON THE COMPANY’S SHAREHOLDING
STRUCTURE

For reference and illustration purposes only, assuming that a total of 458,589,000 A Shares
are issued under the A Share Offering and there is no change to the issued share capital of the
Company prior to the completion of the A Share Offering, the shareholding structure of the
Company as at the date of this announcement and immediately following completion of the A
Share Offering is/will be as follows:

14

As at the date
of this announcement

Immediately following
completion of the

A Share Offering(1)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the issued
shares of the

Company
(%)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the issued
shares of the

Company
(%)

Domestic Shares
 – Domestic Shares in issue 2,464,953,440 56.42 2,464,953,440 51.06
 –  A Shares to be newly

 issued under the
 A Share Offering(2) – – 458,589,000 9.50

H Shares 1,903,714,428 43.58 1,903,714,428 39.44

Total 4,368,667,868 100.00 4,827,256,868 100.00

Notes:

(1) The issued Domestic Shares will be converted into A Shares immediately following completion of the A
Share Offering;

(2) The A Shares are expected to be held by independent third parties and will be counted as part of the
public float;

(3) The sum of equity percentages might not be in line with the total due to rounding.

As at the date of this announcement, based on the information available to the Company and
to the knowledge of the Directors, the Company’s public float complies with the requirements
of Rule 8.08 of the Listing Rules. Assuming that all 458,589,000 A Shares under the A Share